Commission (9,983) (26.2)% 28,104 36,033 31,389 34,266 38,087 46,851 45,775 32,880 34,953 139,775 160,459 132,363 127,899 170,684
Investment banking (6,117) (52.5)% 5,544 10,998 8,459 8,442 11,661 19,176 18,914 8,124 9,445 39,560 55,659 33,400 20,867 49,804
Advisory fees 438 n.m. 438 36 - 3 - - 50 250 70 39 370 - - -
Principal trading (552) (156.4)% (199) (17) 37 47 353 714 526 321 104 420 1,665 7,234 (129) 210
Interest (130) (3.8)% 3,262 3,237 3,426 3,371 3,392 3,221 2,965 2,556 2,302 13,426 11,044 8,911 21,903 27,650
Other (828) (64.2)% 462 2,250 1,260 1,283 1,290 2,742 369 408 333 6,083 3,852 5,138 1,944 779

(17,172) (31.3)% 37,611 52,537 44,571 47,412 54,783 72,704 68,599 44,539 47,207 199,303 233,049 187,046 172,484 249,127
Note: Please find notes on Page 14.

Increase (decrease)
Q1/13 vs. Q1/12

Q1/13 vs. Q1/12
Increase (decrease)

Page 4

Canaccord Wealth Management UK and Europe
Condensed Statement of Operations
Results of former CSHP entities are included since March 22, 2012 (32)

(Unaudited, for the period ended)
(in thousands of dollars) (1) Q1/13 Q4/12 Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 FY12 FY11 FY10 FY09 FY08

IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS CGAAP CGAAP CGAAP
Revenue

UK and Europe 19,587 n.m. 19,587   1,987 1,987
19,587 n.m. 19,587 1,987 1,987

Expenses
Incentive compensation 7,740 n.m. 7,740 967 967
Salaries and benefits 2,552 n.m. 2,552 178 178
Trading costs 823 n.m. 823 87 87
Premises and equipment 848 n.m. 848 42 42
Communication and technology 1,455 n.m. 1,455 117 117
Interest 37 n.m. 37 1 1
General and administrative 2,628 n.m. 2,628 244 244
Amortization 1,477 n.m. 1,477 13 13
Development costs - - - -   0
Restructuring costs - - - -   -
Acquisition-related costs - - - 4,077 4,077

17,560 n.m. 17,560 5,726 5,726

2,027 n.m. 2,027 (3,739) (3,739)

Intersegment allocations 1,210 n.m. 1,210   -   -

Income (loss) before income taxes 817 n.m. 817 (3,739) (3,739)

CWM fee-related revenue (18) 62.3 p.p. 62.3% 55.5% 55.5%
Incentive compensation as % of revenue 39.5 p.p. 39.5% 48.7% 48.7%
Total compensation exp. as % of revenue (15) 52.5 p.p. 52.5% 57.6% 57.6%
Non-compensation exp. as % of revenue 37.1 p.p. 37.1% 25.4% 25.4%
Total expenses as % of revenue 89 7 p p 89 7% 288 2% 288 2%

Q1/13 vs. Q1/12
Increase (decrease)

Income before intersegment allocations and income taxes

Total expenses as % of revenue 89.7 p.p. 89.7% 288.2% 288.2%
Pre-tax and intersegment allocation profit margin 10.3 p.p. 10.3% (188.2)% (188.2)%
Pre-tax profit margin 4.2 p.p. 4.2% (188.2)% (188.2)%

Assets under mgmt. ($ millions) - UK and Europe (3) 12,583 n.m. 12,583 13,087 13,087

Number of employees 267 n.m. 267 276 276
Investment professionals and fund managers in UK and Europe (31) 98 n.m. 98 106 106

Supplementary Information Excluding Significant Items (Non-IFRS and Non-GAAP) (16)

(in thousands of dollars) Q1/13 Q4/12 Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 FY12 FY11 FY10 FY09 FY08
Revenue 19,587 n.m. 19,587 1,987 1,987
Total expenses 16,562 n.m. 16,562 1,649 1,649

Income (loss) before intersegment allocations and income taxes 3,025 n.m. 3,025 338 338

Non-compensation exp. as % of revenue 37.1 p.p. 37.1% 25.4% 25.4%
Total expenses as % of revenue 84.6 p.p. 84.6% 83.0% 83.0%
Pre-tax and intersegment allocation profit margin 15.4 p.p. 15.4% 17.0% 17.0%

Supplementary Revenue Breakdown

Q1/13 Q4/12 Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 FY12 FY11 FY10 FY09 FY08
Commission 19,067 n.m. 19,067 1,931 1,931
Investment banking 16 n.m. 16 1 1
Advisory fees - n.m. - - -
Principal trading - n.m. - - 0
Interest 191 n.m. 191 15 15
Other 313 n.m. 313 40 40

19,587 n.m. 19,587 1,987 1,987
Note: Please find notes on Page 14.

Increase (decrease)

Q1/13 vs. Q1/12
Increase (decrease)

Q1/13 vs. Q1/12

Page 5

Corporate and Other segment
Condensed statement of operations

(Unaudited, for the period ended)
(in thousands of dollars) (1) Q1/13 Q4/12 Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 FY12 FY11 FY10 FY09 FY08

IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS CGAAP CGAAP CGAAP
Revenue

Canada (2,729) (35.8)% 4,894 10,101 9,737 2,636 7,623 11,120 8,477 7,783 4,558 30,097 31,938 26,933 27,886 50,770
(2,729) (35.8)% 4,894 10,101 9,737 2,636 7,623 11,120 8,477 7,783 4,558 30,097 31,938 26,933 27,886 50,770